

Docket No. 2020-01

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OCTOBER TERM 2020

Caesar Health Plan, Inc.,
Petitioner,

v.

Livia Cleopatra,
Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTEENTH CIRCUIT

Brief for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

CITATIONS TO THE OPINIONS BELOW 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 I. Factual History 1

 II. Procedural History 4

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT 6

 I. Petitioner has standing in a civil RICO suit against Respondent
 because Respondent’s fraud misrepresenting Glukoriza’s safety
 directly caused Petitioner to pay for Glukoriza and was the
 proximate cause of Petitioner’s injury 6

 A. The Seventh and Second Circuit cases are factually
 distinguishable from Petitioner’s claim against Respondent 10

 B. Circuits are trending towards finding civil RICO standing
 for TPPs against pharmaceutical companies 14

 II. Respondent is liable for violating the Fourth Amendment rights
 of Petitioners because the Respondents warrantless search of
 Petitioner did not offer precompliance review and the law is
 clearly established as to the necessity of such review disqualifying
 Qualified Immunity 19

 A. Fourth Amendment violation of the subpoena. 19

 B. Disqualifying Qualified Immunity through clearly
 established law 24

CONCLUSION 26

APPENDICES 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Supreme Court Cases

Anderson v. Creighton,
483 U.S. 635 (1987)..... 22

Bridge v. Phoenix Bond & Indemnity Co.,
553 U.S. 639 (2008)..... 8, 9

City of Los Angeles v. Patel,
135 S. Ct. 2443 (2015).....passim

District of Columbia v. Wesby,
138 S. Ct. 577 (2018)..... 19, 22

Hemi Grp., L.L.C. v. City of New York,
559 U.S. 1 (2010)..... 7

Holmes v. Sec. Inv’r Protection Corp.,
503 U.S. 258 (1992).....passim

Katz v. United States,
389 U.S. 347 (1967)..... 20

Malley v. Briggs,
475 U.S. 335 (1986)..... 19

Mapp v. Ohio,
367 U.S. 643 (1961)..... 20

New York v. Burger,
482 U.S. 691 (1987)..... 21

Sedima, S.P.R.L. v. Imrex VO.,
473 U.S. 479 (1984)..... 7

Weeks v. U.S.
232 U.S. 383 (1914)..... 20

Circuit Court Cases

Chaset v. Fleer/Skybox Int’l. LP,
300 F.3d 1083 (9th Cir. 2002)..... 7

<i>Desiano v. Warner-Lambert Co.</i> , 326 F.3d 339 (2d Cir. 2003)	10, 11, 13
<i>In re Avandia Marketing, Sales Practices & Product Liability Litig.</i> , 804 F.3d 633 (3rd Cir. 2015)	14, 16, 17
<i>In re Neurontin Mktg. & Sales Practices Litig.</i> , 712 F.3d 21(1st Cir. 2013)	10, 12, 14, 16, 17
<i>Painters & Allied Trades District Council 82 Health Care Fund v. Takeda Pharm. Co.</i> , 943 F.3d 1243 (9th Cir. 2020).....	passim
<i>Sidney Hillman Health Center v. Railway Labs.</i> , 873 F.3d 574 (7th Cir. 2017).....	10, 11, 12, 13, 15
<i>St. Luke’s Health Network, Inc. v. Abbott Gen. Hosp.</i> , 967 F.3d 1243 (3rd Cir. 2020)	10
<i>UFCW Local 1776 v. Eli Lilly & Co.</i> , 620 F.3d 121 (2d Cir. 2010)	10, 11, 15
<i>Zadeh v. Robinson</i> , 928 F.3d 457 (5th Cir. 2019).....	23

District Court Cases

<i>In re Nat’l Prescription Opiate Litig.</i> , No. MDL 2804, 2020 Dist. LEXIS 30360 (N.D. Ohio Feb. 21, 2020)	12, 14
<i>In re EpiPen (Epinephrine Injection, USP) Mktg., Sales Practices & Antitrust Litig.</i> , No. MDL No: 2785, 2020 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 40789 (D. Kan. Feb. 27, 2020) ...	14

Other

<i>Semayne’s Case</i> (1604) 77 Eng. Rep. 194; 5 Co. Rep. 91 a	20
--	----

Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 1962.....	7
18 U.S.C. § 1964.....	4, 6, 7, 8

42 U.S.C. § 1983..... 4, 6, 19, 24

Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996,
Pub. L. No. 104-191, 110 Stat. 1936 21

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV 19

U.S. Const. amend. XIV 20
